

HAMPTON ROADS EXPRESS LANE NETWORK

Authorization for the Commissioner of Highways to Enter into Standard Project Agreements Between VDOT and the Hampton Roads Transportation Accountability Commission Relating to the Transportation Management Plan for the Hampton Roads Express Lane Network

HREL Transportation Management Plan (TMP)

- The Hampton Roads Express Lanes Transportation Management Plan (TMP)
 will be implemented in partnership with Hampton Roads localities and VDOT
 Hampton Roads District (HRD) to minimize the impact of Hampton Roads
 Express Lanes Network (HRELN) construction induced congestion across the
 region.
- VDOT HRD in collaboration with partner localities developed a multi-discipline plan incorporating communications, Transit / Transportation Demand Management (TMD) and traffic operations strategies to be implemented in phases as needed over the course of the HRELN construction period.
- The Hampton Roads Transportation Accountability Commission (HRTAC) is providing \$8.0M for various strategies identified in the TMP for the HREL Network.



Virginia Department of Transportation

Anticipated CTB Action

- Pursuant to the Master Tolling Agreement (MTA), VDOT and HRTAC are to enter into a Standard Project Agreement (SPA) for Funding and Administration to commence design and construction of any element of the HREL Network.
- VDOT will be requesting that the Board authorize the Commissioner to enter into the SPA with HRTAC to allocate funding for the Hampton Roads Express Lanes Transportation Management Plan.



Virginia Department of Transportation



HAMPTON ROADS EXPRESS LANE NETWORK

Authorization for the Commissioner of Highways to Enter into Standard Project Agreements Between VDOT and the Hampton Roads Transportation Accountability Commission Relating to the Transportation Management Plan for the Hampton Roads Express Lane Network